Central Wisconsin
Northland Pines
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Marshfield
Medford
Tomahawk
Lakeland
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2009-10 Great Northern Conference Girls' Hockey Statistics
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Team Offense

GP  Goals
Central Wisconsin 12 77
Marshfield 11 69
Point/Rapids 12 73
Northland Pines 11 66
Tomahawk 12 43
Medford 12 33
Lakeland 12 23

Team Defense

GP  Goals
Central Wisconsin 12 4
Northland Pines 11 13
Point/Rapids 12 26
Marshfield 11 24
Medford 12 88
Lakeland 12 113
Tomahawk 12 116

Team Power Play

PPG  Att

Point/Rapids 5 28
Central Wisconsin 0 0
Lakeland 0 0
Marshfield 0 0
Medford 0 0
Northland Pines 0 0
Tomahawk 0 0
Team Penalty Kill

PPGA  Att

Point/Rapids 29 40
Central Wisconsin 0 0
Lakeland 0 0
Marshfield 0 0
Medford 0 0
Northland Pines 0 0
Tomahawk 0 0
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Avg.
6.4
6.3
6.1
6.0
36
2.8
1.9

Avg.
0.3

1.2
2.2
2.2
7.3
9.4
9.7

Pct.
17.9
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Pct.
72.5
i
i
i
i
i
i

Wins Losses Ties

Standings

Conference
Pts Goals Scored Goals Allowed
24 77 (6.4) 4(0.3)

18 66 (6.0) 13(1.2)

16 73 (6.1) 26(2.2)

12 69 (6.3) 24 (2.2)

6 33(2.8) 88(7.3)

6 43 (3.6) 116 (9.7)

0 23(1.9) 113 (9.4)

Conference Leaders
(Last Updated Feb. 13)
(Minimum for goalies: 40% of minutes)
Individual Scoring

Nelson (T)
lwen (T)
Lee (P/R)
Otis (P/R)

Hanzlik (P/R)

Hassig (P/R)
Hucke (P/R)

Harmsen (P/R)

Lucas (MED)
Wanserski (P/R)
Bernklau (MED)
5 tied with

Nelson (T)

Lee (P/R)

lwen (T)
Hanzlik (P/R)
Otis (P/R)
Harmsen (P/R)
Bernklau (MED)
Hucke (P/R)
Lucas (MED)
Wanserski (P/R)

3
9
13
8
19
21
18

Individual Goals

Individual Power Play Goals

Nelson (T)
lwen (T)

Lee (P/R)

Otis (P/R)
Laack (T)
Harmsen (P/R)
Hassig (P/R)

Individual Goals Against Average

A.Gallager (P/R)
Walsh (MED)
Weber (T)

GP G
11 19
10 13
12 14
9 8
12 11
12 4
12 6
11 7
5 5
12 5
4 6

GP G
11 19
12 14
10 13
12 11
9 8
11 7
4 6
12 6
5 5
12 5

GP G
11 3
10 2
12 2
9 1
9 1
11 1
12 1
GA MIN
25 612
62 397
102 561
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GAA
2.08
7.96
9.27

Overall
Goals Scored  Goals Allowed
121 (4.5) 19(0.7)
89(3.7) 39 (1.6)
99 (3.8) 65 (2.5)
108 (5.1) 47 (2.2)
43 (2.0) 153 (7.0)
83 (3.5) 257 (10.7)
27 (1.5) 165 (9.2)
Pts
27
27
17
15
13
12
11
10
9
9
7
6
Individual Assists
GP A
Iwen (T) 10 14
Nelson (T) 11 8
Hassig (P/R) 12 8
Otis (P/R) 9 7
Hucke (P/R) 12 5
Lucas (MED) 5 4
Panzer (T) 9 4
S.0'Donnell (P/R) 10 4
P.O'Donnell (P/R) 10 4
Wanserski (P/R) 12 4
M.Gallager (P/R) 12 4

Individual Short-handed Goals

GP G
Nelson (T) 11 1
Vincent (T) 11 1
Lee (P/R) 12 1

Individual Save Pct.

GA Saves Pct.
A.Gallager (P/R) 25 219 0.898
Walsh (MED) 62 269 0.813
Weber (T) 102 275 0.729



Team Statistics
(Last Updated Feb. 13)
Central Wisconsin

Name GP G A Pts Pen PIM PPG SHG w L T GA Saves MIN SEC SH GAA Save %
Team
Total
Team Power Play: of
Team Penalty Kill: of
Lakeland
Name GP G A Pts Pen PIM PPG SHG w L T GA Saves MIN SEC SHO GAA Save%

Team
Total
Team Power Play: of
Team Penalty Kill: of



Team
Total
Team Power Play:
Team Penalty Kill:

Name

Walsh, Tori
Dettmering, Holly
Bernklau, Paige
Lucas, Erica
Brost, Hailey
Strebig, Jenna
Dettmering, Haley
Meyer, Makayla
Brost, Allison
Couillard, Kayla
Bizer, Jackie
Sawdey, Denise

Team
Total
Team Power Play:
Team Penalty Kill:
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Marshfield

PIM  PPG
Medford
PIM  PPG
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
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GAA Save %

GAA Save %

7.96 0.813

7.50 0.756

7.89 0.806



Team
Total
Team Power Play:
Team Penalty Kill:

Name

Rachel McNamara
Katie Soik

Blake Weinfurter
Bailey Otis
Heaven Ladecki
Sarah Peplinski
Ashley Hucke
Lexie Harmsen
Abby Wanserski
Alicia Kinnard
Megan Gallager
Shannon O'Donnell
Courtney Devine
Hannah Kurtzweil
Nicki Griglak
Patricia O'Donnell
Nicole Hassig
Molly Kuckkahn
Makayla Lee
Macy Shortell
Alex Gallager
Katie Hanzlik
Team

Total

Team Power Play:
Team Penalty Kill:
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2.08 0.898

2.08 0.898



Name

ori samantha
scherer nikki
nelson kendall
vincent samantha
welch amber
kacey iwen

katy martin
bruesewitz brogan
laack taylor
panzer jessika
lodholz chrissy
hilgendorf kelsey
williams brooke
morrison jessica

Team
Total
Team Power Play:
Team Penalty Kill:

Team
Total
Team Power Play:
Team Penalty Kill:
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Tomahawk
Pen PIM PPG

1 2 0
2 4 0
18 36 3
7 14 0
0 0 0
10 20 2
3 6 0
1 2 0
14 28 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
5 10 0
2 4 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

0 126 6
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GA Saves

0 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
102 275

0 0
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102 275
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AA Save %

9.27 0.729

9.27 0.729

GAA Save %




Day
Mon.

Tue.
Tue.

Fri.

Sat.
Sat.

Mon.
Mon.
Mon.

Thu.
Thu.

Fri.
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Sat.
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Tue.

Thu.
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Fri.
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Sat.
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Tue.
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Fri.

Sat.
Mon.
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Date
Nov.

Nov.
Nov.
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Nov.
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Nov.
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Dec.
Dec.
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Dec.
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Dec.

Dec.

23

24
24

27

28
28

30
30
30

(2RO, IO, V)

10
10

11
11

12
12
12

15
15
15

18
18
18

19
21
21
21
22
28
28
28
28

29

Schedule/Results
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Game
Central Wisconsin 2, Point/Rapids 1

Marshfield 7, Viroqua Co-op 2 (NC)
Rhinelander/Antigo 10, Tomahawk 3 (NC)

Central Wisconsin 5, U. School of Milwaukee Co-op 1 (NC)

Marshfield 4, Beaver Dam/Randolph 2 (NC)
Central Wisconsin 3, Green Bay East Co-op 0 (NC)

Northland Pines 9, Lakeland 1
Central Wisconsin 9, Medford 0
Point/Rapids 14, Tomahawk 2

Chippewa Falls/McDonell Central 8, Medford 1 (NC)
Hayward/Spooner 17, Lakeland 0 (NC)

Reedsburg Area Co-op 13, Tomahawk 6 (NC)
Northland Pines 1, Baraboo Co-op 0 (NC)

Northland Pines 1, Onalaska Co-op 1 (OT-Tie) (NC)
Baraboo Co-op 8, Tomahawk 3 (NC)

Green Bay East Co-op 4, Point/Rapids 0 (NC)
Point/Rapids 4, New Richmond Co-op 0 (NC)

Marshfield @ Central Wisconsin, ppd. to 1/22

Rhinelander/Antigo 2, Lakeland 1 (NC)
Marshfield 5, Menomonie Co-op 4 (NC)

Point/Rapids 10, Medford 2
Central Wisconsin 12, Tomahawk 0

Webster Co-op 12, Tomahawk 4 (NC)
Northland Pines 13, Lakeland O
Green Bay East Co-op 8, Medford 0 (NC)

Point/Rapids 14, Tomahawk 2
Central Wisconsin 2, Appleton West/East/North 0 (NC)
Rhinelander/Antigo 3, Medford 0 (NC)

Marshfield 9, Lakeland 2
Northland Pines 2, Point/Rapids 1
Tomahawk 10, Medford 7

River Falls Co-op 4, Central Wisconsin 1 (NC)
Point/Rapids 8, Lakeland 3

Northland Pines 12, Tomahawk 1

Central Wisconsin 2, Marshfield 1
Point/Rapids 3, Marshfield 2 (OT)
Hayward/Spooner 20, Tomahawk 5 (NC)
Central Wisconsin 2, Princeton (MN) 1 (NC)
Superior 1, Northland Pines 0 (NC)

Orono (MN) 6, Point/Rapids 1 (NC)

Central Wisconsin 4, New Ulm (MN) 1 (NC)



Tue. Dec. 29 Webster Co-op 3, Northland Pines 2 (NC)

Tue. Dec. 29 Point/Rapids 2, Sun Prairie Co-op 1 (NC)

Tue. Dec. 29 Marshfield 12, Reedsburg Area Co-op 0 (NC)
Wed. Dec. 30 Central Wisconsin 3, International Falls (MN) 2 (OT) (NC)
Wed. Dec. 30 Ely (MN) 2, Northland Pines 1 (NC)

Wed. Dec. 30 Prior Lake (MN) 4, Point/Rapids 1 (NC)

Wed. Dec. 30 Marshfield 4, Beloit Co-op 4 (OT-Tie) (NC)

Sat. Jan. 2 Eau Claire North Co-op 4, Point/Rapids 2 (NC)
Mon. Jan. 4 Medford 6, Lakeland 5 (OT)

Mon. Jan.4 Central Wisconsin 2, Northland Pines 0

Tue. Jan. 5 Rhinelander/Antigo 13, Tomahawk 3 (NC)
Thu. Jan.7 Central Wisconsin 4, Point/Rapids 0

Thu. Jan. 7 Reedsburg Area Co-op @ Marshfield (NC), ppd. to TBA
Fri. Jan. 8 Eau Claire North Co-op 6, Northland Pines 1 (NC)
Fri. Jan. 8 Beaver Dam/Randolph 10, Tomahawk 1 (NC)
Sat. Jan. 9 Marshfield 10, Medford 1

Sat. Jan. 9 Webster Co-op 14, Tomahawk 3 (NC)

Sat. Jan. 9 Beaver Dam/Randolph 9, Lakeland 0 (NC)
Mon. Jan. 11 Central Wisconsin 10, Lakeland 0

Mon. Jan. 11 Northland Pines 6, Medford 1

Mon. Jan. 11 Marshfield 12, Tomahawk 3

Fri. Jan. 15 Central Wisconsin 9, Medford 0

Fri. Jan. 15 Reedburg Area Co-op 10, Tomahawk 6 (NC)
Sat. Jan. 16 Hayward/Spooner 2, Point/Rapids 1 (NC)

Fri. Jan. 15 Reedburg Area Co-op 9, Lakeland 2 (NC)

Mon. Jan. 18 Point/Rapids 6, Medford 0

Mon. Jan. 18 Northland Pines 2, Marshfield 1

Mon. Jan. 18 Central Wisconsin 9, Tomahawk O

Fri. Jan. 22 Central Wisconsin 4, Marshfield 1

Fri. Jan. 22 Northland Pines 2, Viroqua Co-op 1 (NC)

Fri. Jan. 22 Menomonie Co-op 3, Medford 0 (NC)

Sat. Jan. 23 Point/Rapids 2, Fond du Lac Co-op 1 (NC)

Sat. Jan. 23 Northland Pines 3, Hayward/Spooner 2 (NC)
Mon. Jan. 25 Marshfield 11, Lakeland 0

Mon. Jan. 25 Northland Pines 4, Point/Rapids 1

Mon. Jan. 25 Medford 7, Tomahawk 4

Tue. Jan. 26 Central Wisconsin 2, Chippewa Falls/McDonell Central 1 (NC)
Tue. Jan. 26 Menomonie Co-op 3, Marshfield 1 (NC)

Tue. Jan. 26 Rhinelander/Antigo 4, Medford 1 (NC)

Fri. Jan. 29 Point/Rapids 10, Lakeland 1

Fri. Jan. 29 Northland Pines 10, Tomahawk 3

Fri. Jan. 29 Central Wisconsin 2, Hayward/Spooner 0 (NC)
Fri. Jan. 29 Green Bay East Co-op 7, Medford 3 (NC)

Sat. Jan. 30 Rhinelander/Antigo 5, Lakeland 1 (NC)

Sat. Jan. 30 Kettle Moraine Co-op 10, Medford 2 (NC)

Sat. Jan. 30 Beaver Dam/Randolph 6, Medford 2 (NC)



Mon. Feb.1 Medford 9, Lakeland 2

Mon. Feb. 1 Central Wisconsin 2, Northland Pines 1

Mon. Feb. 1 Point/Rapids 5, Marshfield 2

Thu. Feb. 4 Tomahawk 6, Lakeland 5

Fri. Feb.5 Marshfield 10, Medford 0

Fri. Feb.5 Sun Prairie Co-op 8, Tomahawk 3 (NC)

Fri. Feb.5 Green Bay East Co-op 5, Point/Rapids 1 (NC)
Sat. Feb. 6 Sun Prairie Co-op 2, Northland Pines 1 (NC)
Sat. Feb. 6 Central Wisconsin 3, Green Bay East Co-op 1 (NC)
Sat. Feb. 6 Hudson 4, Marshfield 1 (NC)

Mon. Feb. 8 Central Wisconsin 12, Lakeland 0

Mon. Feb. 8 Northland Pines 7, Medford 0

Mon. Feb. 8 Marshfield 10, Tomahawk 2

Thu. Feb. 11 Tomahawk 10, Lakeland 4

Fri. Feb. 12 Fond du Lac Co-op 3, Northland Pines 2 (OT) (NC)
Fri. Feb. 12 Marshfield 1, Eau Claire North Co-op 0 (NC)
Fri. Feb. 12 Baraboo Co-op 3, Point/Rapids 2 (NC)

Fri. Feb. 12 Viroqua Co-op 11, Tomahawk 2 (NC)

Fri. Feb. 12 Menomonie Co-op 9, Medford 1 (NC)

Fri. Feb. 12 Baraboo Co-op 3, Point/Rapids 2 (NC)

Sat. Feb. 13 River Falls Co-op 1, Central Wisconsin 0 (NC)
Sat. Feb. 13 Northland Pines 1, Arrowhead 1 (OT-Tie) (NC)
Sat. Feb. 13 Point/Rapids 4, Onalaska Co-op 1 (NC)

Thu. Feb. 18 WIAA Regional Finals

Point/Rapids (#4) 3, Onalaska Co-op (#5) 1
Central Wisconsin (#1) 10, Lakeland (#8) 0
Marshfield (#4) 4, Rhinelander/Antigo (#5) 1
Northland Pines (#3) 7, Medford (#6) 0

Eau Claire North Co-op (#2) 12, Tomahawk (#7) 1

Tue. Feb. 23 WIAA Sectional Semifinals
Eau Claire North Co-op (#2) 4, Northland Pines (#3) 1
Fond du Lac Co-op (#1) 4, Point/Rapids (#4) 1
Central Wisconsin (#1) 3, Marshfield (#4) 0

Fri. Feb. 26 WIAA Sectional Finals
Central Wisconsin (#1) 2, Eau Claire North Co-op (#2) 0

Fri. Mar. 5 WIAA State Semifinals
Green Bay East Co-op (#2) 3, Central Wisconsin (#1) 2



